

Date: 26 April 2023

To Secretary Listing Department

To Secretary Listing Department

BSE LimitedIDepartment of Corporate Services PhirozeIJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai –-400 001Scrip Code : 540902SISIN : INE371P01015I

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 050

Scrip Code : AMBER ISIN : INE371P01015

## Subject: Reporting of initial disclosure to be made by entities identified as Large Corporates

## Ref: SEBI Circular- SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10, August 2021

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is with reference to the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10 August 2021, we hereby confirm that **Amber Enterprises India Limited** is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in clause 1.2 of the said Circular.

In this regard, please find enclosed the confirmation certificate in Annexure A, containing data in the format as prescribed in aforesaid SEBI Circular.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Amber Enterprises India Limited

(Konica Yadav) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Amber Enterprises India Limited

Corp. Address:



#### Annexure A

# Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Name of the Company	Amber Enterprises India Limited
2	CIN	L28910PB1990PLC010265
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as	423.42 Crore
	on 31 March 2023 (Amt in Crore)	
4	Highest credit rating during the	CRISIL
	previous FY along with name of the	
	CRA	Long Term Rating: CRISIL AA-/Stable
		Short Term Rating: CRISIL A1+
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the	BSE Limited
	fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in	
	the required borrowing under the	
	framework	

We confirm that <u>we do not qualify</u> to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under Chapter XII of SEBI operational circular dated 10 August 2021, as amended.

### For Amber Enterprises India Limited

(Konica Yadav) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Email Id: cs\_corp@ambergroupindia.com (Sudhir Goyal) Chief Financial Officer Email Id: sudhirgoyal@ambergroupindia.com

Date: 26/04/2023

# In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

# Amber Enterprises India Limited

Corp. Address: